Illinois law.

Section 2060.235  Ownership Disclosure Requirements/Organization Chart

a)	At the time of application, if the applicant is a for-profit organization, the names and addresses of all owners or controlling parties of the organization (whether they are persons, partnerships, corporate bodies, or subdivisions of other bodies) shall be fully disclosed, unless an owner or controlling party owns less than 5% stock.  This information shall also be required thereafter with each renewal application and shall be updated in the event of a change to this information during the licensure period.  

b)	At the time of application, if the applicant is a not-for-profit organization, there must be a Board of Directors and the name, e-mail address, and phone number of the Chair of the Board and all board members shall be disclosed.  This information shall also be required thereafter with each renewal application and shall be updated in the event of a change to this information during the licensure period.  

c)	At the time of application, and with each renewal application thereafter, the applicant shall submit a current organizational chart that indicates the management and operational structure of the organization.

d)	At the time of application, and with each renewal application thereafter, the applicant shall attest that no owner, operator, manager, or professional staff has had a federal registration to distribute or dispense methadone suspended or revoked, as applicable, or has had any governmental or professional license suspended or revoked relating to the operation of the organization or any licensed DHS/SUPR facility.
